

ARKANSAS SENATE
92nd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2019
Amendment Form

JBC 2-14-19 (1)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 121

AN ACT FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT MONTICELLO APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2019-
2020 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 121

Amend Senate Bill No. 121 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 32 delete "Chancellor, U of A Monticello" and substitute
"Chancellor"

AND

Page 1, delete line 33 in its entirety and substitute the following:

"(2) Provost	1	\$161,176
(2.1) Dean, Forest Resources/Dir. AFRC	1	\$183,106"

AND

Page 1, line 34 delete "Vice Chanc. for Finance & Admin." and substitute
"Vice Chan for Finance & Administration"

AND

Page 1, line 35 delete "V/C Univ. Advanc. & Public Serv." and substitute
"Vice Chan For Advancement/Development"

AND

Page 1, line 36 delete "Vice Chanc. for Student Affairs" and substitute "Vice
Chancellor for Student Affairs"

AND

Page 2, line 1 delete "Dean of Schools" and substitute "Dean"

AND



Page 2, line 7 delete "Asst. to the Chancellor" and substitute "Assistant to the Chancellor"

AND

Page 2, line 8 delete "Assoc. Vice Chanc. For Finance & Adm." and substitute "Assoc Vice Chan for Finance & Admin"

AND

Page 2, line 10 delete "\$108,689" and substitute "\$108,692"

AND

Page 2, line 14 delete "\$106,151" and substitute "\$106,276"

AND

Page 2, line 21 delete "Director of Alumni Services" and substitute "Director of Alumni Relations"

AND

Page 2, line 24 delete "Director of Admin. Services" and substitute "Director of Administrative Services"

AND

Page 2, line 26 delete "Dir. of Recruitment & Orientation" and substitute "Director of Recruitment"

AND

Page 2, delete line 28 in its entirety and substitute the following:
"(30) Administrator of Grants and Contracts 1 \$84,648"

AND

Page 2, line 29 delete "Dir. of Student Prog. & Activities" and substitute "Director of Student Activities"

AND

Page 2, line 31 delete "Dir. Of Academic Advising" and substitute "Director of Academic Advising"

AND

Page 4, line 1 delete "Occupational Safety Coord." and substitute "Occupational Safety Coordinator"

AND

Page 4, line 19 delete "Student Recruit Specialist" and substitute "Student Recruitment Specialist"

AND

Page 4, line 26 delete "Institutional Services Shift Supv." and substitute "Institutional Services Shift Supv"

AND

Page 4, line 27 delete "Registrars Assistant" and substitute "Registrar's Assistant"

AND

Page 4, line 31 delete "Academic Lab Assistant" and substitute "Academic Laboratory Assistant"

AND

Page 4, line 33 delete "Institutional Svcs. Supervisor" and substitute "Institutional Services Supervisor"

AND

Page 4, line 34 delete "Institutional Svcs. Assistant" and substitute "Institutional Services Assistant"

AND

Page 5, delete line 2 in its entirety and substitute the following:
"(80) ~~Dean, Forest Resources/Dir. AFRG~~ ± \$183,106"

AND

Page 5, line 4 delete "\$113,764" and substitute "\$113,863"

AND

Page 5, line 5 delete "Director of Library" and substitute "Director of Library Services"

AND

Page 5, line 7 delete "Assoc. Librarian" and substitute "Associate Librarian"

AND

Page 5, Line 8 delete "Asst. Librarian" and substitute "Assistant Librarian"

AND

Page 5, line 10 delete "Research Assistant" and substitute "Senior Research Assistant"

AND

Page 5, line 16 delete "Assoc. Professor" and substitute "Associate Professor"

AND

Page 5, line 17 delete "Asst. Professor" and substitute "Assistant Professor"

AND

Page 5, line 29 delete "Asst. Coach" and substitute "Assistant Coach"

AND

Page 5, line 32 delete "Bookstore Manager" and substitute "Campus Store Manager"

AND

Page 6, line 5 delete "Institutional Svcs. Assistant" and substitute "Institutional Services Assistant"

AND

Page 6, line 9 delete "Vice Chancellor – McGehee" and substitute "Vice Chancellor"

AND

Page 6, line 13 delete "Director of Student Progs. & Activ." and substitute "Director of Student Activities"

AND

Page 6, line 14 delete "Coll. of Tech. Campus Info Tech. Coord." and substitute "Coordinator of Information Technology"

AND

Page 7, line 16 delete "Workforce Ed. Instructor" and substitute "Workforce Ed Instructor"

AND

Page 7, line 17 delete "Workforce Ed. Part-time Faculty" and substitute "Workforce Ed Part-time Faculty"

AND

Page 7, line 21 delete "Vice Chancellor – Crossett" and substitute "Vice Chancellor"

AND

Page 7, line 25 delete "Dir. of Student Progs. & Activities" and substitute "Director of Student Activities"

AND

Page 7, line 26 delete "Coll. of Tech. Campus Info Tech. Coord." and substitute "Coordinator of Information Technology"

AND

Page 8, line 20 delete "Institutional Svcs. Assistant" and substitute "Institutional Services Assistant"

AND

Page 9, line 11 delete "Workforce Ed. Instructor" and substitute "Workforce Ed Instructor"

AND

Page 9, delete line 12 in its entirety and substitute the following:
“(145) Workforce Ed Part-time Faculty 1 \$42,794”.

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Joint Budget Committee

By: Senator Teague

RAR/TAR - 02-13-2019 11:05:49

RAR010

Secretary